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More to come from the JSE and NYSE
collaboration on dual listings

On 11 October 2022, the Johannesburg Stock
Exchange (JSE) together with the New York Stock
Exchange (NYSE) announced that they had signed a
memorandum of understanding to collaborate on

the dual listing of companies on both exchanges.

The memorandum of understanding between the
two exchanges also covers their agreement to explore
the development of new products in relation to
environmental, social and governance, exchange-traded
funds and digital assets, as well as knowledge sharing
on these topics.
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On 11 October 2022, the
Johannesburg Stock Exchange (JSE)
together with the New York Stock
Exchange (NYSE) announced that
they had signed a memorandum

of understanding to collaborate on
the dual listing of companies on
both exchanges. The memorandum
of understanding between the

two exchanges also covers

their agreement to explore the
development of new products in
relation to environmental, social
and governance, exchange-traded
funds and digital assets, as well as
knowledge sharing on these topics.

According to the Department

of International Relations and
Co-operation, the US is South Africa’s
third largest trading partner with more
than 600 US companies operating
within South African borders. The
agreement between the JSE and the
NYSE seeks to support this existing
economic and trade relationship
between South Africa and the US,
and increase economic partnerships
and trade opportunities. At the signing
ceremony that was held in New York
and attended by a South African
delegation, the president of the NYSE,
Lynn Martin, in particular mentioned
that exploring the dual listings of
companies on the two exchanges
stands to increase opportunities

for investors on both the African

and North American continents,
underscoring the value public
companies and these capital markets
generate in the global economy.

Although it is unclear at present
exactly what the agreement between
the JSE and the NYSE entails from

a regulatory point of view and in
terms of proposed amendments

to relevant regulatory materials,

it may be the case that any proposed
changes will be in furtherance of

the JSE's Cutting Red Tape Project,
which aims to reduce red tape to
facilitate a more enabling requlatory
environment and entice more listings.
Although the JSE consultation paper
in respect of the Cutting Red Tape
Project was published in March

last year, the JSE has been actively
reviewing its listings requirements
(JSE Listings Requirements) on a
regular basis since 2014 to allow for
a more effective application of them.
In the context of dual listings, the
initiatives taken by the JSE include
the simplification of the process for
approval of secondary listed issuers’
memoranda of incorporation and the
introduction of a fast-track secondary
listings framework for certain foreign
exchanges, one of which is the NYSE.
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The Legal 500 EMEA 2022 recommended our
Corporate & Commercial practice in Tier 1 for
commercial, corporate/M&A.

The Legal 500 EMEA 2022 recommended
Willem Jacobs and David Pinnock as a leading
individuals for commercial, corporate/M&A.

The Legal 500 EMEA 2022 included lan Hayes
in the 'Hall of Fame’ for commercial,
corporate/M&A.

The Legal 500 EMEA 2022 recommended

Peter Hesseling, Rachel Kelly, Vivien Chaplin,
Roux van der Merwe, Roelof Bonnet, Brian
Jennings and David Thompson for commercial,
corporate/M&A.

The Legal 500 EMEA 2022 recommended
Justine Krige as a next generation lawyer _

for corporate, commercial/M&A.
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The fast-track listing procedure was
introduced in 2014 to simplify the
listing process. It allows companies
listed on major stock exchanges

for a period of at least 18 months

to place a secondary listing on the
Main Board of the JSE. The NYSE is
an exchange accredited by the JSE for
the fast-track listing process and, as
such, companies listed on the NYSE
do not need to prepare a pre-listing
statement in order to list on the Main
Board of the JSE — the company can
list on the JSE by merely publishing
a pre-listing announcement.

A pre-listing announcement needs to
contain certain disclosures pursuant
to the JSE Listing Requirements and
details of the listing on the JSE, but
far less than that which would be
required in a pre-listing statement

as the aim of the fast-track listing
process is to reduce the time and
costs associated with a secondary
listing. Almost one-fifth of the
companies listed on the Main Board
of the JSE are dual listed.

More recently, the JSE published

a consultation paper entitled

"JSE Listings Review" in May 2022 and
a corresponding response paper in
August 2022, detailing a number of
work-in-progress items, including its
secondary listings framework review.
In terms of its secondary listings
framework review, the JSE is working
on expanding its list of approved and
accredited exchanges. The workings
that are to come out of the agreement
between the JSE and NYSE are yet to
materialise as it is still early days, but
we will keep our ears to the ground
for further progress.

AKHONA MGWABA AND
ANDRE DE LANGE

2022 RESULTS

CHAMBERS GLOBAL 2021 - 2022

ranked our Corporate & Commercial practice
in Band 1: corporate M&A and in Band 2 capital
markets: Debt and capital markerts: equity.

lan Hayes ranked by CHAMBERS GLOBAL 2022
in Band 1: corporate M&A.

David Pinnock ranked by CHAMBERS GLOBAL 2022
in Band 1: corporate M&A: private equity.

Peter Hesseling ranked by CHAMBERS GLOBAL 2022
in Band 2: corporate M&A.

Willem Jacobs ranked by CHAMBERS GLOBAL 2022

in Band 2: corporate/M&A and in

TOP RANKED
Chambers
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OUR TEAM

For more information about our Corporate & Commercial practice and services in South Africa and Kenya, please contact:

Willem Jacobs

Practice Head & Director:
Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)11 562 1555

M +27 (0)83 326 8971

E willem jacobs@cdhlegal.com

David Thompson

Deputy Practice Head & Director:
Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)21 481 6335

M +27 (0)82 882 5655

E david.thompson@cdhlegal.com

Sammy Ndolo
Managing Partner | Kenya
T +254 731 086 649
+254 204 409 918
+254 710 560 114
E sammy.ndolo@cdhlegal.com

Roelof Bonnet

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)11 562 1226

M +27 (0)83 325 2185

E roelof.bonnet@cdhlegal.com

Tessa Brewis

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)21 481 6324

M +27 (0)83 717 9360

E tessa.brewis@cdhlegal.com

Etta Chang

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)11 562 1432

M +27 (0)72 879 1281

E etta.chang@cdhlegal.com

Vivien Chaplin

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T 427 (0)11 562 1556

M +27 (0)82 411 1305

E vivien.chaplin@cdhlegal.com

Clem Daniel

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)11 562 1073

M +27 (0)82 418 5924

E clem.daniel@cdhlegal.com

Dane Kruger

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)21 481 6362

M +27 (0)74 914 1402

E dane.kruger@cdhlegal.com

Jenni Darling

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)11 562 1878

M +27 (0)82 826 9055

E jenni.darling@cdhlegal.com

André de Lange

Sector Head: Agriculture, Aquaculture
& Fishing Sector

Director: Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)21 405 6165

M +27 (0)82 781 5858

E andre.delange@cdhlegal.com

Andrew Giliam

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)21 481 6363

M +27 (0)83 359 7069

E andrew.giliam@cdhlegal.com

John Gillmer
Joint Sector Head: Private Equity

Director: Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)21 405 6004
M +27 (0)82 330 4902
E john.gillmer@cdhlegal.com

lan Hayes

Director:

Corporate & Commercial
T +27(0)11 562 1593

M +27 (0)83 326 4826

E ian.hayes@cdhlegal.com

Peter Hesseling

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)21 405 6009

M +27 (0)82 883 3131

E peter.hesseling@cdhlegal.com

Quintin Honey

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)11 562 1166

M +27 (0)83 652 0151

E quintin.honey@cdhlegal.com

Brian Jennings

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)11 562 1866

M +27 (0)82 787 9497

E brianjennings@cdhlegal.com

Rachel Kelly

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)11 562 1165

M +27 (0)82 788 0367

E rachel.kelly@cdhlegal.com

Yaniv Kleitman

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)11 562 1219

M +27 (0)72 279 1260

E yaniv.kleitman@cdhlegal.com

Justine Krige

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)21 481 6379

M +27 (0)82 479 8552

E justine.krige@cdhlegal.com

Jaco Meyer

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)11 562 1749

M +27 (0)83 477 8352

E jaco.meyer@cdhlegal.com
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For more information about our Corporate & Commercial practice and services in South Africa and Kenya, please contact:

William Midgley

Sector Head: Commercial Real Estate
Director: Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)11 562 1390

M +27 (0)82 904 1772

E william.midgley@cdhlegal.com

Tessmerica Moodley

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)21 481 6397

M +27 (0)73 401 2488

E tessmerica.moodley@cdhlegal.com

Anita Moolman

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)11 562 1376

M +27 (0)72 252 1079

E anita.moolman@cdhlegal.com

Wayne Murray

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)21 405 6018

M +27 (0)79 691 0137

E wayne.murray@cdhlegal.com

Francis Newham

Executive Consultant:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)21 481 6326

M +27 (0)82 458 7728

E francis.newham@cdhlegal.com

Verushca Pillay

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)11 562 1800

M +27 (0)82 579 5678

E verushca.pillay@cdhlegal.com

David Pinnock

Joint Sector Head: Private Equity
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T 427 (0)11 562 1400

M +27 (0)83 675 2110

E david.pinnock@cdhlegal.com

Allan Reid

Joint Sector Head: Mining & Minerals
Director: Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)11 562 1222

M +27 (0)82 854 9687

E allan.reidacdhlegal.com

Jess Reid

Director:

Corporate & Commercial
T +27(0)11 562 1128

M +27 (0)83 571 6987

E jess.reid@acdhlegal.com

Megan Rodgers

Sector Head: Oil & Gas

Director: Corporate & Commercial
T +27 (0)21 481 6429

M +27 (0)79 877 8870

E megan.rodgers@cdhlegal.com

Ludwig Smith

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)11 562 1500

M +27 (0)79 877 2891

E ludwig.smith@cdhlegal.com

Tamarin Tosen

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)11 562 1310

M +27 (0)72 026 3806

E tamarin.tosen@cdhlegal.com

Roxanna Valayathum

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27 (0)11 562 1122

M +27 (0)72 464 0515

E roxanna.valayathum@cdhlegal.com

Roux van der Merwe

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)11 562 1199

M +27 (0)82 559 6406

E roux.vandermerwe@cdhlegal.com

Andrew van Niekerk

Head: Projects & Infrastructure
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T +27(0)21 481 6491

M +27 (0)76 371 3462

E andrew.vanniekerk@cdhlegal.com

Charl Williams

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)21 405 6037

M +27 (0)82 829 4175

E charlwilliams@cdhlegal.com

Njeri Wagacha
Partner | Kenya
T +254 731 086 649
+254 204 409 918
+254 710 560 114
E njeriwagacha@cdhlegal.com

Christelle Wood

Director:

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)11 562 1372

M +27 (0)83 498 2850

E christelle wood@cdhlegal.com

Emma Hewitt

Practice Development Director:
Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)11 562 1635

E emma.hewitt@cdhlegal.com




BBBEE STATUS: LEVEL ONE CONTRIBUTOR
Our BBBEE verification is one of several components of our transformation strategy and we continue to seek
ways of improving it in a meaningful manner.

PLEASE NOTE

This information is published for general information purposes and is not intended to constitute legal advice.
Specialist legal advice should always be sought in relation to any particular situation. Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr
will accept no responsibility for any actions taken or not taken on the basis of this publication.

JOHANNESBURG

1 Protea Place, Sandton, Johannesburg, 2196. Private Bag X40, Benmore, 2010, South Africa.
Dx 154 Randburg and Dx 42 Johannesburg.

T +27(0)11562 1000 F +27(0)11 562 1111 E jhb@cdhlegal.com

CAPE TOWN
11 Buitengracht Street, Cape Town, 8001. PO Box 695, Cape Town, 8000, South Africa. Dx 5 Cape Town.
T +27(0)21 4816300 F +27(0)21 4816388 E ctn@cdhlegal.com

NAIROBI
Merchant Square, 3 floor, Block D, Riverside Drive, Nairobi, Kenya. P.O. Box 22602-00505, Nairobi, Kenya.
T +254 731 086 649 | +254 204 409 918 | +254 710 560 114
E cdhkenya@cdhlegal.com

STELLENBOSCH
14 Louw Street, Stellenbosch Central, Stellenbosch, 7600.
T +27(0)21 481 6400 E cdhstellenbosch@cdhlegal.com
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